

Chief Directorate: Integrated Rural Development

The Integrated Rural Development Chief Directorate has a twofold function which is to:

- ensure integrated coordination of rural development implementation and
- ensure rural development monitoring, evaluation and reporting, for all rural development initiatives in the Province.

Within this Chief Directorate are the:

- 1. Integrated Rural Development Coordination Directorate, which is responsible for the following functions:
- To coordinate provincial policy and legislative framework on rural development
- To coordinate the implementation of the strategic framework for rural development
- To facilitate and coordinate rural development spatial planning across the province
- 2. Rural Development Monitoring, Evaluation and Reporting Directorate with the following functions:
- To ensure monitoring and evaluation of rural development initiatives
- To ensure rural development reporting
- To participate in the national and interdepartmental coodination committee

CONTACT DETAILS

Name	Designation	Telephone	E-mail Address
Mr Kuben Moodley	General Manager	033 3559 396	Kuben.Moodley@kzndard.gov.za
Ms Zeenat Adam	PA to GM	033 355 9396	Zeenat.Adam@kzndard.gov.za
Ms Thoko Shezi	Senior Manager	033 343 8079	Thoko.Shezi@kzndard.gov.za
Ms Nana Mkhwanazi	Assistant Manager	033 355 9102	Nana.Mkhwanazi@kzndard.gov.za